Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 05.09.2025 & published in 2 newspaper on 
13.09.2025 calling upon the borrower Mr. Mohammed Shafi Vali Mohammed Gahlot S/o. 
Vali Mohammed Gahlot, Mr. Nakib Shafi Gahlot S/o. Shafi Gahlot & Mrs. Tahzeeb Ara 
Mohd. Shafi Gahlot to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 50,31,372.89/- 
(Rs. Fifty Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two & Eighty Nine Paisa 
Only) together with further interest and incidental expenses, cost etc. within 60 days from 
the date of receipt of the said notice.  
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described

[...]

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara 
Bank, Thane Naupada Branch (subsequently transferred to Canara Bank, ARM  branch, 
Mumbai) for an amount of Rs. 50,31,372.89/- (Rs. Fifty Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Three 
Hundred Seventy Two & Eighty Nine Paisa Only)together with further interest and incidental 
expenses, cost etc. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect 
of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

Mehmood Compound Kurla (W), LBS Marg, Mumbai - 400070 (Borrower), Mr. Mohammed 
Arman Aslam Khan (Proprietor), Mr. Mohd Azam Khan S/o. Shah Mohammed Khan 
(Guarantor) &  Mr. Aslam Shah Mohammed Khan S/o. Shah Mohammed Khan (Guarantor)  
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 2,17,18,023.99/- (Rs. Two Crore 
Seventeen Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Twenty Three & Ninety-Nine Paisa Only) together 
with further interest and incidental expenses, cost etc. within 60 days from the date of 
receipt of the said notice.  
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described

[...]

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara 
Bank, Mumbai Mandvi Branch (subsequently transferred to Canara Bank, ARM  branch, 
Mumbai) for an amount of Rs. 2,17,18,023.99/- (Rs. Two Crore Seventeen Lakhs Eighteen 
Thousand Twenty Three & Ninety-nine Paisa Only) together with further interest and 
incidental expenses, cost etc. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect 
of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY